TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM860942

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	3426 Toringdon Way, Suite 100		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5054561	LACEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2028357586 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32643.00017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos		
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Navigate - Payoff - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page1.tif source=Navigate - Payoff - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page2.tif source=Navigate - Payoff - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0686

900821174

source=Navigate - Payoff - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page4.tif source=Navigate - Payoff - Release of Trademark Security Interest [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 7, 2023, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC (the "Grantor") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2020 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2023, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2023, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") among ASP Navigate Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), ASP Navigate Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, the Lenders and Issuing Lenders party thereto and Jefferies Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), or the Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2020 (as may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7071, Frame 0833 on October 6, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full performance of the Secured Obligations and accordingly has agreed to release the grant of its lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of the Grantor in the Trademark Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to the Grantor, all of its lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives to: (a) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the Collateral Agent's lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor all other instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by telecopy or other electronic imaging means (including in .pdf or .tif format via electronic mail) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. It is understood and agreed that, subject to any requirement of law, the words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

This Release has been executed, delivered and accepted in, and shall be deemed to have been made in, New York and shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the Laws of the State of New York. The provisions of Section 12.03 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated herein, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Peter Cucchiara
Name: Peter Cucchiara

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0690

Accepted and Agreed:

LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC

By:

Name: Pat McCarty
Title: CFO & Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

REGISTERED OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	LACEY	5054561	10/4/2016

RECORDED: 12/13/2023